
LITTLETON WELCOME CENTER BATHROOM RENOVATIONS $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

GraftonLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 09, 2022, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

January 31, 2023COMPLETION DATE:

Littleton

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81179RB

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81179RB

LITTLETON

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.

32 ARTISAN COURT #4, GILFORD NH 03249-6603
$353,100.00 A

Page 1 of 5
Thursday, March 10, 2022



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.
32 ARTISAN COURT #4

GILFORD, NH 03249-6603

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81179RB

LITTLETON

Items

901
 

U
 

LITTLETON WELCOME CENTER BATHROOM 
RENOVATION 

 
 

$236,000.00
 

$330,100.00
 

$330,100.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$236,000.00
 

902
 
 

$
 
 

ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN OR LATENT 
CONDITIONS INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
AND OWNER REQUIRED CHANGE 

 
 
 

$23,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$23,000.00
 
 

 
 
 

23,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$259,000.00  $353,100.00  Totals:

81179RB Add Alternates

Add Alternate 1

991
 

U
 

ADD ALTERNATE 1 INSTALL STAINLESS STEEL TOILET 
COMPARTMENTS 

 
 

$1,938.00
 

$1,255.00
 

$1,255.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$1,938.00
 

Add Alternate 2

992
 

U
 

ADD ALTERNATE 2 INSTALL PHENOLIC CORE TOILET 
COMPARTMENTS 

 
 

$33.00
 

$1.00
 

$1.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$33.00
 

Add Alternate 3

993
 
 

U
 
 

ADD ALTERNATE 3 REMOVE DOORS 106, 107 AND 109 
AND REPLACE WITH FLUSH WOOD DOOR/WOOD 
CASING WITH VISI 

 
 
 

$9,550.00
 
 

$9,889.00
 
 

$9,889.00
 
 

 
 
 

1.00
 
 

$9,550.00
 
 

Add Alternate 4

994
 

U
 

ADD ALTERNATE 4 REMOVE WOOD WALL PANELS AND 
REPLACE WITH RANDOM MOSIAC TILE 

 
 

$12,379.00
 

$10,503.00
 

$10,503.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$12,379.00
 

Add Alternate 5

995
 

U
 

ADD ALTERNATE 5 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 
BATHROOM EXHAUST 

 
 

$11,695.00
 

$9,559.00
 

$9,559.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$11,695.00
 

Add Alternate 6

996
 

U
 

ADD ALTERNATE 6 INSTALL HARDWIRED FAUCET AS 
DESCRIBED ON DRAWINGS 

 
 

$4,468.00
 

$17,061.00
 

$17,061.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$4,468.00
 

Add Alternate 7

997
 

U
 

ADD ALTERNATE 7 INSTALL SENSOR FLUSH VALVES AS 
DESCRIBED 

 
 

$9,331.00
 

$11,374.00
 

$11,374.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$9,331.00
 

Page 2 of 5
Thursday, March 10, 2022



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.
32 ARTISAN COURT #4

GILFORD, NH 03249-6603

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81179RB

LITTLETON

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $259,000.00  $353,100.00  

Page 3 of 5
Thursday, March 10, 2022



PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81179RB

LITTLETON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

LITTLETON WELCOME CENTER BATHROOM 
RENOVATION 

U
 

1.00
 

$330,100.00
 

$236,000.00
 

$236,000.00
 

$94,100.00
 

$330,100.00
 

902
 
 

ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN OR LATENT 
CONDITIONS INCLUDING HAZARDOUS 
MATERIALS 
AND OWNER REQUIRED CHANGE 

$
 
 

23,000.00
 
 

$23,000.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

$23,000.00
 
 

$0.00
 
 

$1.00
 
 

81179RB Add Alternates

Add Alternate 1

991
 

ADD ALTERNATE 1 INSTALL STAINLESS STEEL 
TOILET 
COMPARTMENTS 

U
 

1.00
 

$1,255.00
 

$1,938.00
 

$1,938.00
 

($683.00)
 

$1,255.00
 

Add Alternate 2

992
 

ADD ALTERNATE 2 INSTALL PHENOLIC CORE 
TOILET 
COMPARTMENTS 

U
 

1.00
 

$1.00
 

$33.00
 

$33.00
 

($32.00)
 

$1.00
 

Add Alternate 3

993
 
 

ADD ALTERNATE 3 REMOVE DOORS 106, 107 
AND 109 
AND REPLACE WITH FLUSH WOOD 
DOOR/WOOD 
CASING WITH VISI 

U
 
 

1.00
 
 

$9,889.00
 
 

$9,550.00
 
 

$9,550.00
 
 

$339.00
 
 

$9,889.00
 
 

Add Alternate 4

994
 

ADD ALTERNATE 4 REMOVE WOOD WALL 
PANELS AND 
REPLACE WITH RANDOM MOSIAC TILE 

U
 

1.00
 

$10,503.00
 

$12,379.00
 

$12,379.00
 

($1,876.00)
 

$10,503.00
 

Page 4 of 5Thursday, March 10, 2022



PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81179RB

LITTLETON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
Add Alternate 5

995
 

ADD ALTERNATE 5 REMOVE AND REPLACE 
EXISTING 
BATHROOM EXHAUST 

U
 

1.00
 

$9,559.00
 

$11,695.00
 

$11,695.00
 

($2,136.00)
 

$9,559.00
 

Add Alternate 6

996
 

ADD ALTERNATE 6 INSTALL HARDWIRED 
FAUCET AS 
DESCRIBED ON DRAWINGS 

U
 

1.00
 

$17,061.00
 

$4,468.00
 

$4,468.00
 

$12,593.00
 

$17,061.00
 

Add Alternate 7

997
 

ADD ALTERNATE 7 INSTALL SENSOR FLUSH 
VALVES AS 
DESCRIBED 

U
 

1.00
 

$11,374.00
 

$9,331.00
 

$9,331.00
 

$2,043.00
 

$11,374.00
 

Total: $353,100.00 $259,000.00 $94,100.00

Page 5 of 5Thursday, March 10, 2022


